






April 4, 2017

Amendment to the City of El 

Paso Street Infrastructure 

Capital Plan to Include 2017 

MPO Capital Project Match



Project
Total 

Match/Contribution
$5.5M Match FY 2017 FY2018

Oregon ADA $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $0 

Oregon Lights $525,000 $525,000 $525,000 $0 

Oregon Tree grates $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $0 

Delta Dr. $1,068,800 $1,068,800 $1,068,800 $0 

Edgemere Roundabout $518,075 $518,075 $518,075 $0 

University Avenue Ped.  

Improvements. 
$278,745 $135,246 $135,246 $143,499 

Zaragoza POE, Winn Rd $3,079,834 $1,001,459 $1,001,459 $2,078,375 

MPO Potential Match $1,776,420 $1,776,420 

TOTAL: $5,500,000 $3,723,580 $2,221,874* 

*Other related needs FY2018:Border Expressway $277,663 (8 yrs.) 

& Rio Norte Drive $60,000



SUMMARY

2017 MPO Match             $3,723,580*

2018 MPO Match             $2,221,874

Other MPO Potential Match               $1,776,420 

*Included in the CIP amendment



Questions/Comments


